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Tentative Academic Calendar 2017-18

Odd Semester

SI. No. Activities Dates
1. IAdmissions, Counseling and Registration 20 July to 31 August 2017 (New
Students)
2. Orientation & Commencement of Classes 21 to 23 August 2017 orientation
programme
24 August 2017- Classes begin
3. Last Date for Course Registration & Payment | Up to 15 September 2017
of Fee
4. First Internal Assessment (1A) 17 Oct - 23 Oct 2017 (Tuesday -
Monday)
5. Second Internal Assessment (1A) 27 — 30 November 2017 (Monday -
Thursdays)
6. Seminar/Presentation/Viva-voce/field work/ 01 — 05 December 2017 ( Friday-
Tuesday)
7. Completion of Teaching/Practical 20 December 2017 (Wednesday)
8. Preparation leave( Special classes for less 18 to 25 December 2017 (Monday —
attendant Monday)
9. End of Semester Examination (EoSE) 26 December 2017 to 06 January 2018
(Tuesday — Saturday)
10. Winter Vacation 08 to 15 January 2018 (Monday -
Monday)
11. Sports & Cultural Week 16 to 20 January 2018 (Tuesday-
Saturday)
12. Deceleration of Results by CoE 28 February 2018 (Wednesday)
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Tentative Academic Calendar 2017-18

Even Semester

Sl. No. Activities Dates

1. | Commencement of classes 24 January 2018 (Wednesday)

2. | Last Date for Payment of Fee 15 February 2018 ( Thursday)

3. | Student’s Council Election (Tentative) Up to 28 February (Wednesday) 2018

4. | First Internal Assessment (1A) 12 - 17 March 2018 (Monday - Saturday)

5. | Second Internal Assessment (1A) 12- 17 May 2018 (Saturday - Tuesday)

6. | Summer Vacation 18 May — 02 June 2018 (Friday- Saturday)

7. | Seminar/Presentation/Viva-voce/field work/ 04 — 06 June 2018 ( Monday- Saturday)

8. | Completion of Teaching/Practical 09 June 2018 ( Saturday)

9. | Preparation leave( Special classes for less attendant | 11 — 14 June 2018 ( Monday — Thursday)
10. | End of Semester Examination (E0SE) 18 June — 29 June 2018 (Monday — Friday)
11. | Deceleration of Results by CoE 31 August 2018 (Friday)

Number of Working Days of odd & even semesters
Months All Programmes Semester

August 09 days
September 20 days
October 20 days

November 22 days Odd Semester
December 19 days
Total 90 days
January 07 days
February 23 days
March 19 days

April 23 days Even Semester
May 14 days
June 10 days
Total 96 days

sﬂ?w«f:f,-

Deputy Registrar
Dept_ny Registrar

YBN University
Ranchi, Jharkhand






